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FROM t1,71 TO 
~REDER.PTO,& OTA, Cc,, OIH, . .- r -

GRANTOR 

Vollrath, Woodrow a. 
Vitucci, August J. et al 

Vonderheide, Bertha R. 

Voegtle, Mar•y H. 

Vandersluis, Gertrude J 

Village Builders Inc 

V~zenilek, Richard M.et al 

Virginia Holding Corp. 

Vornberger, Michel e t al 

Vorholt, Gertrude 

Vogerl, Alvina 

Vogel, John Henry et al 

Volk, John v. ¢C Catherine A. 

Von Stein, Cora 

Valentine, Fredorick L. 

Van Ness, Lynn R. et al 

Vigran, Nathan 

Van Woney, Irene 

Von Gundy, Clifford R. et al 

Vaughan, Ella M. 

Va.hie, Claude L. e t al 

Vogt, Mar>gueri te E. 

Vandergriff, Earl & Evelyn 

Van Meter, Joseph R. et al 

Verkamp, Geo L. 

Vogel, Mary .l.liliz 

Venable, Bryant (Dec 1 d) Cert. of Trans 

Von Hagel Leo 

Valent, Evelyn et al 

Valitutto, Lawrence et al 

Vogelpohl, Robert E. et al 

Village of Terra~e Park o. 

Vehr, Stella B. 

Vogele, John v. et a] 

Village of Addyston 

Volz, Gilbert & Ann Ruth 

Vester, Walter a. et al 

Vanderhorst, Lillian 

Volk, John T. et al 

Von Gundy, Victoria 

Vaccariello, Rose et al 

Verkamp-Withrow Oil Co. 

Volz, Vernon F• 

Vogel, Jacob G. et al 

Vonderheide, Otto & ~lsie 

van Der Werff, Albert J. et al 

Vogel, Earl R. & Edna M. 

Von Bargen, Gle n C. '9 t a.l 

! 
GRANTEE 

Jo1=1ephine M. Hennigan et al 
I 

Elilz Habenicht 

Me~vin Dale 8uttet et al 

He{en R. Taylor 

r.:1d', ce A ?1··.,. .. .I-. . . .... 
Ro~ert G. Harr1s,g n et al 

i 
Norbert P. Q.uebbeman 

! 
CitU of Cinti 

I 
Letfie s. Potter 

Jaclr Krueger et al 

Jos~ph Vogerlet al 

I Geo;R. Hammerlein 

And~ew Barnes et al 

Frarces Carpenter 

Artr.ur A. Streng <'l t al 

Marijorie L. Adams "lt al 
I 

Elbrrt E. Greanberg 

Mi1hel Vornbe!'ger et al 

Jajk Helvey et al 

::J::: :~ :::g::net al 
j 

Edvtin C. Vogt 

Juiua P. Russell 
! 

1•·1,yd Anderson 

Gl,dys M. Kolks 

Martin J. Vogel 
I 

Prdvident Sav. Bk. & Tr. Co. 
f 

Llord Hazelbaker 

Ear~ V. Fitzpatrick e t al 

Nor~an McColl um et al 
I 

Har~y Kruke et al 
' 

Or~inance # 6 1957 

St,nley M. Cooper 

Art[h'Jr R. Shearer et al 

Glo~e Trotters Realty & Htl>lding Corp. 
I .... 

Howie.rd J. Sullivan et al 
l 

Lawrence J. Schlanser Jr. 

Riehard G. Elsasser 
I 

La,rence C. Ernst et al 

Mar!jorie Jaderlund 

Gus1E• Thrash et al 

Pet~oleum Terminals Inc 

Arc!ose Company 

Ho~ace Kidd 

Ma~garet Hirschberg 
i M1/1'tle Van Der Werff Barto 

wiison Martinet al 
! 

<1etj F. Dasher 

I 

1 

Book Page 

2877 263 

2877 287 

2877 367 

2878 407 
2B79 29'.:l 

2879 506 

2880 46 
2880 559 

2881 146 

2881 167 

2881 250 

2881 587 

2881 614 
2882 42 
2882 98 

2882 111 

2882 169 

2382 1~69 
2882 560 

28132 575 

2883 43 

2883 130 

2883 275 

2883 293 

2883 577 

2884 98 

2884 336 

2884 423 
2884 609 
2885 26 

2885 107 

2885 181 

2885 328 

28e-5 3L~5 

2885 476 

2535 587 

2886 307 

2886 437 

2886 506 

2886 597 

2887 405 

2887 423 
2887 494 
2888 71 

2888 74 

2888 102 

2888 325 

2888 398 



2 

i./d TOI 
~-----~--- -- .---~--- --~-~- --- • ------~-~~~----,.-- -~- ~-~ _.J__ __ 

KREDER PTO,A DTA,DD.,DIH, GRANTOR GRANTEE! 

FROM 

Viro Inc 

Vogel, Eugene & Alma 

Vien.riage, Clara 

Vane, Henry W. (Dec'd) Cert. of Trans 

V :-;,rmor, A 1. !"le. 

Vogel, Adolph J. & Lou: ee S. 

Vogt, Otto .Max 

Valentine, Robert (Affdvt) 

Vogt, Carl F. 
Verkamp-Withrow Oil Company 

Valentine, Robert F. ~ Patricia L. 

Villa.he of Maderia 

Do 

V. & G. Realty Company 

Veth, noy et al 

Valerio, Ma.ssimilla (Dec•d) Cert. of Trans 

Von Lehmden, Irma (Dec'd) Cert. of Trans 

Village of Mariemont 

Vane, Raymond A. & wm. E • 

Volz, Abbie B. 

Voegele, Viola 

Voelker, Allen J. e t al 

Von Lehmden, Louis C. e t al 

(Affdvt) 

VandP,rbank, Wm. P. (Dec 1 d) Cert. of Trans 

Vincent, #infields. (Affdvt) 

Vehr, Lucille E. 

bxl:J:xEb:a:xmu:xlitX,dtroima) 
Valent, Evelyn et al 

Van Nes Hall, H. 
Von Bargen, Norman et al 

Volk, William 

Vetter, Mildred & John et al 

Vorbroker, Albert & Elizabeth 

Veld.ha.us, Eugene & Evelyn 

Volski, Jos B. et a.l 

Vroom, Don E· et al 

Vaughn, James & nuby 

Volz, Ann Ruth 

Vauel-it, Hollis M. et al 

Voigt, Sidney P. et al 

Village of Blue Ash 

Vinegar, Raymond & Me.g~ie 

Van Riley, Chas 

Vogelpohl, Raymond C. et e.l 

Voight, Eleanora 

Virzi, Jos~phine 

Voight, ~J~anor (affdvt) 

Vonderheide, Bertha 

i 
! 

Richard A• Weiland II 

Annie E. Dowdell 

Mary D. Procaccino ! 
Dorothy Vane et al I 
Jar1es C. Pai.3e ,:,t aJ. I 
Mary Honz et al I 
Margunri b ~ cPhi 11 ipsl 
As to ownership I 
Marguerite B. McPhil~ips 

Frank J. Crane Jr. I 
Wm. R, Shaw et al 

Ordinance No. 517 

Do No. 551 

Saul Kirschner 

Board of Cty Comrnrs 

I 
I 

Mary Valerio ! 
Edward H, Von Lebmdenllet al 

As to boundary lines , 
I 

Dorothy Vane 

Elsie M. Roark 

I 
i 
I 
! 

Jos D. Roshone e t al I 
Cecil C. Cobb et al 

1 Harry L. ~oung et al 1 
I 

Henrietta Vanderbank 1 
As to relationship an; ownership 

! 
Robert H. Heithaua et!al 

j 

i1l:urx.:mxh:xtiD.ll : 

Riobard F. Duwel et a~ 

! Gotta I. Cryder , 

Robert A• Bortz et all 
Fred Goins, Jr. et al/ 
Levi Ethel Austin 

Jeanette Albert 

I 
I 
I 

I 
Denis Snider et al ! 
Donald C • Moore o t ai 

I 
Jerry P. Martinet af 
Hershel Mofield et a.1 

I 
Kathleen M. Droder 1 
Arthur Johnson et !i 

Patricia Lacker et a 
i 
j 

Dedication of streets 

Samuel w. Bell I 
Ernest Felts et al I 
Herbert N. c1ark et il 

Chas W. 13ra.ndehbenrglet 

fU1od<:1 L. n i ng~r I 
As to relationship I 

Stanley C Spears ct ti 
I 
I 

al 

Book Page 

2888 496 Mar. 

2888 517 II 

2889 145 II 

2889 217 ti 

2889 438 II 

2889 517 It 

2889 563 " 
2889 649 " 
2890 29 ti 

2890 42 " 
2890 49 " 
2890 366 It 

2890 444 " 
2890 488 !I 

2890 512 II 

2890 .519 II 

2891 77 " 
2891 110 " 
2891 351 " 
2891 383 II 

2892 346 Ap:r,. 

2892 506 II 

2R92 528 II 

2892 6olt II 

2893 79 Apr. 

2893 194 II 

~ 
2893 385 Apr. 

c:8 94 

2894 

2$95 

2~95 

2~95 

2895 

2895 

2895 

2896 

2896 

2897 

2897 

2898 

2898 

2898 

2899 

2899 
"'('~-, ,'i 
r .... u...,,,:., 

2:99 

2;;00 

311 " 
403 II 

27 II 

75 " 
133 " 
237 II 

300 II 

356 II 

159 II 

522 ti 

341 It 

378 " 
258 " 
c:8 3 " 
300 May 

317 II 

481 ti 

:;Ju II 

~;21 II 

597 II 

11 

12 

13 

1!+ 
16 

18 

" 
19 

" 
12 

19 

21 

" 
15 

22 
II 

23 

25 
26 

II 

1 

2 

II 

II 

3 
II 

4 
10 

" 
12 

fl 

15 
ti 

16 
II 

18 

23 

25 

" 
30 

II 

1 

7 

8 
l! 

u 

15 
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May 15 
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II 

II 
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2J 
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May 31 

Jun 3 

II 

II 
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II 

II 

II 
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II 
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II 

11 

II 
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II 

II 

II 

II 

Jul 

II 

11 

!Ju; 

11 

II 

II 

II 
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2u 
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26 
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. I 
FROM , t(~ Ji TO 

----- _, _____ -- - -- _j --~-~---~-- ----

GRANTOR 

Von Gargen et al )John & Ruth 

Vo 11 , Ame I i a A 

Vainer, Chc1s & \'Ii Ima 

Vug l, He 1 en ~ 1 i z 

Vonderhaar, Harry 

Ventre, Angela 

Vonder Heydt, Monaver 

Vehr, Lucille E 

Vilardo, Ernest 

Vinsant, Oda 

Vormor, Clara J Dec 1d) cert of trans 

Vetter, Helen Met al 

Volz, Gilbert 

Vogerl, Alvina 

Vehr,StellaB 

Vehr, Luci 1 lc E 

Vorholt, Gertrude 

Veth, Roy J 

Vonderwische, Lillie et al 

Vail, Geo D & Rosella 

Vineyard, James Wet al 

Vane, Raymond A et a; 

Veid, George B 

Vr::ino ,Do rot hr 

Vesper, Edw"~ · r> 

Virginia Holding Corp 

Vondor Drink, Eliz (duc'd) cert of trans 

Vi rg in, vh.1 P ct a 1 

Village ot Maderia 

Vaughn, Merrill R, et al 

Villugc of Cloves 

V .::i rnn , S c:i:.1 

Virginia Holding Carµ. 

Von Bargen, Glenn C., et al 

Veerkamp, Thomas A. 1 et al 

Vonderhaar, Caroline M 

Vaught, Geneva Met al 

Valley Trucking Inc 

Village of Maderia 

Vann, Hezekiah 

Vann, Doris A 

Venard, Virginia L 

Vasey, Gertrude Let al 

Vigran, Nathan 

Vetter, John S & Lois W 

Valentiner, Harriet L 

Von Wahlde, Fred (extr) 

!- -
! GRANTEE 

Julia M Middcndorff 

Al ice L Vol 1 

Nmi H D i s hma n ct a l 

I-large G H0<.!kin 

Harry V nderhaar Jr 

Haro 1 d Lewi s 

Eugjne McClure et al 

Sta11ey M Cooper 
! 

Do1 i n i ca V i 1 a rdo 

Wmj M Grisham et al 

Hil~a Sunderman et al 

Frer Stang 

Robdrt E James et al 

Ag+s Allgeier 

Stain l ey M Cooper 

od 
i 

Joht, 0 11 Ne i 1 et al 
I 

Cinti Sub Bell Tel 
I 
i 

JuJ ict .1agner et al 

Jqsse Sester et al 
! 

J~ck A Vineyard et al 
I 

Dcbrothy Vane 
l 
i H¢len K Hinson 
I 
I 

Gfldi0 H 3p.:ing 

Fdrest Lucas ct al 
! 

city of Cinti 

C~thcrino Vondcrbirnk ct al 

T,,,.,; o L 1rn I i ams et JI 

Ori nance #64Lf 

James A. Vial te rs 

1rd i nanc~ .,12 

jr~gon ~.:iv. & Lo.:in Co., 

41b0rc E. Grc0nb~r9 

~lat0 of Ohio 

tli l bur H. Apking 

~athaniel Greer 
~enry Treusdell et al 

James ~, Brown et al 

~ames T Byrnes et al 
I 

o;rainance No 645 

oJris A Vann 

HJzekiah Vann 

cf ty of Cinti 
I 

Martha G Finnegan et al 
! 

Elbert 

P ter H Tepsic et al 

Hej 1 en A Bennett 

Greenberg 

! 
i 

L~uretta A Luken 
i 

Book Page 

2~00 G 11 

2901 1 '. 

2:::u 1 :.;o 

2~. J l 57 

2901 429 

2901 466 

2902 217 

2902 89 

2903 57 

2903 104 

2903 317 

2903 572 

2904 109 

2904 178 

2904 190 

2904 204 

2904 512 

2905 3 

2905 76 

2905 198 

2905 261 

2905 44S 

2905 519 

2;07 

2::,07 

2908 

2908 

2:,ub 

~_) . , .­
-~.., u 

J l 

118 

2909 172 

2909 370 
2909 501 

2909 559 

2909 574 

2910 29 

2910 284 

2910 289 

2910 470 

291 o 490 

2910 519 

2910 527 

2910 572 

2910 696 
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FROM 
-+ k_RtDER PTD, a BTA~ CD, 1 C!H• 

GRANTOR 

Von Wahlde, Anna Get al 

Vanderbank, Harry E et al 

Voss, Wm G & Marie J 

Vockel, Chas C et al 

Van Winkle, Harrell et al 

Veser, Edwin C & Mary H 

Vaughn, James & Etta 

Village of Glendale 

Viro Inc 

Voderberg, Lulu 

Vidal, Caroline A & Clarence F 

Vornberger, Michel & Margiret 

Vasquez, Gaston Met al 

Vinnedge, Pearl Met al 

Van Sant, Anna Marie et al 

Von Bargen, Russell Sr et al 

Vosmer, Edward A Sr (extr) 

Vogel, Dorothea (dec 1d) cert of trans 

Village of Arlington Hgts 

Vandergriff, Frank 

Vandergriff, Ruby Lee 

V, R. M. Realty Co 

Village of Indian Haill 

Vatter, John Jr (det 1 d) cert of trans 

Voss, Cljfford W (dec 1d) cert of trans 

Vinnage, Wm R & Carolyn 

Vandergriff, Ruby Lee 

Von Hille, Alice L 

Vornberg, Jesse T et al 

Van Der Veer, Gaylord Met al 

Varnum, Nelson E Jr et al 

Viel, Cyri I J (dec 1d) cert of trans 

Vice, Betty A & Ray C 

Viergutz, Carl 

Viergutz, Herman 

Vonderbrink, Catherine et al 

Vollmer, Carl Met al 

Veradi, Salvator et al 

Village of Montgomery Ohio 

Veid, Edward C & Edith 

Vaughan, Rueben W 

Vaughn, Vance & Rose Lee 

V, R M. Realty Co 

Verdon, Ralph E & Aethur Sr 

Veeneman, Mary E et al 

Vandewalle, Cora (dec 1d) cert of trans 

Vonderhaar, George & Rita 

! -.~1}_~ ~ ---!~.I __ 
I 

• t· 

GRANTEIE 

Lauretta A Luken I 
Clarence N Gebbhardt e~ al 

Bene Waldeck et al 

Rebecca 8ewman 

Will Artis et al 

I 
I 
i 

! 
I 

Gordon O Swank et al 

1

, 

Mae Ruhe 

Ordinance No. 5 19571 

Nat ha B 1 ackman et a 1! 
Albert R Robinson et ~l 

Billie Lucas I 
Stephen E Kleeman et pl 

Alberto Vas~uez et al 
! 

Frank Hautz 

Eliz Klein ! 
Russell E Von Bargenj Jr 

! 
r Louise P Hattersley 

Frederick John Vogel etal 

Philip C rey Man Co 

Mary Arrigo 

Do 

Biltmore Man Co 

Board of Education 

Caroline L Vatter 

Elizabeth P Voss 

Wm Frost et al 

Frank Vandergriff 

Elmer Von Ho 11 e 

Marie Mills 

Hiacres Stock Farm 

Chas C Hall et al 

Catherine Viel 

Chas R Weilbaker et 

Mary B Kleinhans 

Mary B Kleinhans 

i 

I 
I 

I 

I 

I 

I 
l 

! 
I 
I 

l~c 

I 
I 

11 

Rosella Sand 

al l,' Raymond L Cross et . 
! 

Carl Dotterman I 
Annexation Proceedingf 

Raymond C Beesten et r1 
Helen H Hillebrand 

David D Stoner 

H. D.H Corp 

Elsie Love 

WT Jackson et al 

Emma Gkwer et al 

Estelle M Wartman 

I 
I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

- - ,_ - - - ~- -·~- --

Book Page 

2911 73 Jul 8 
2911 306 II 9 

2911 501 II 11 

2911 534 II 

2911 563 ~ 

2912 141 II 12 

2912 452 II 13 

2912 607 II l 7 

2913 26 II 18 

2913 93 II 

2913 252 II 19 

2913 264 II 

2913 301 II 

2913 401 II 20 

291) 477 II 22 

2913 680 II 23 

2914 466 II 26 

2914 578 II 

2915 19 II 29 

2915 54 11 

2915 73 II 

2915 157 II 

2915 233 II 30 

2915 253 II 

2915 270 II 

2915 356 II 30 

2915 390 II 

2916 595 Aug 6 

2917 23 II 7 

2917 556 II 12 

2917 627 II 

2918 175 II 14 

2918 318 11 16 

2919 168 II 21 

2919 201 II 

2919 375 II 22 

2919 406 II 

2919 557 II 23 
2920 639 II 30 

2921 443 Sep 6 

2921 459 II 

2921 636 II 9 

2923 109 II 13 

2923 1 t.il II I 6 

2923 237 II 

2923 34; II 

2923 432 II 17 
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II 

II 
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II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

Dec 

24 

25 

30 

27 

2 

3 

11 

13 

15 

16 

l 7 

19 

22 

23 

25 

28 

30 

28 

2 

4 

5 

8 

6 

13 

18 

20 

21 

22 

23 

FROM 
-- ----

,;:,n:a,:~ PTO.~ STA~ co •• Ct,..,_ 

GRANTOR 

Voight, Louise (dec 1 d) cert of trans 

Van Nottingham, Louis Sr 

Village lf Blue Ash 

Vi 11 age of Indian Hi 11 

Van DerWerff, All:a"t & Sylvia 

Van Pelt, Herbert E & Marjorie S 

Vonderhaar, Geo & Rita 

Vinson, Edgar Lou et al 

Von Otte, Anna 

Van de Ryt, Jwseph Jet al 

Volk, Chester E et al 

Vode~el, Wm F (dec 1 d) ~ert of trans 

Village of Elmwuod 

Vonderheide, Harry J ey al 

Verity Investment Company 

Virginia Holding Corp 

Von Otte, Anna 

Vielhauer, Carl R & Catherine 

Van De Ryt, Helen A 

Vielhauer, Carl R et al 

Vearil, Albert 

Do 
Vandeman, John 

Volker, R,,bert ll & June H 

Vandeman, Clara (dec 1d) cert of trans 

Vo 11 , Wm E 

Von Holle, Edwin H et al 

Volz, June F 

Viro Inc 

VanderBank, Louis Get al 

Verity Investment Company 

Vassolo, Elvira (dec'd) cert of trans 

Vance, Aileen Bet al 

Verity Investment Company 

Do 

Vogt, Helen Eliz 

Voegtle, Mary H 

Village of Farfax 

Van Saun, John Get al 

Voelker, Colette Met al 

Vachon, Robert Jet al 

Voslamber, Katherine (dec'd) cert of 

Viner, Maxwell M 

Valentine, Frederick L 

Vanderbilt, Madelon Weir 

Vanderpool, Banford 

Vitullo, Angelo Pet al 

Village Builders Inc 

I 

I 
l/7'/ TO r~-

1 GRANTEE 

Etta~ Voigt 

Howa~d Christoff et al 
! 

Ordifance #G3 1957 

Ordiiance # lJ- 57 

Robe!rt L Doyle et al 

Robeirt Jenkins 

Jam,s V Melchiona et al 

A119n Sanker 

Sun 1011 Company 

Jamis M Oxiotes et al 

Sta11ey Volk et al 

Rut~ W Vodefiel et al 

Citi of Cinti 

Ann !Thompson 

B H9rvey ..iale 

Sam~el W Bickel 

Mary\ E Helm 
l 

Mae f Chambers 

Susarrna Breddl e 

Wm Of cb 1 e et a 1 

Hele~ M Testerman 
I 

Mar i F Vear i 1 

lren~ A Lucking 

Cath~rine C Volker 
I 

John! Vandeman et a 
l 

Eli z~beth Vo 11 
! 

Wm Di Schumacher el al 

Herb~rt S Danner 
I 

Cirylof Cinti 

Hotzi-Kuntz~er & Co 

Ounc~n & Ohio Company 

Mic1elino Vassolo 

Harold A Kooman 
I 

Nor~od Power Bldg Inc 

Do I 
JG.Henriques 

I 
I 

Ann1a Tolwi g 

Jo,n M Lucus et al 

CiJti Gas & Elec Company 

tran::f :::::::nd et al 

Th~lma R Viner 

Vallentine Inc 

Vl~lage of Indian Hill 

Louis J Schultz et al 
I Joh~ 0 Landess et al 
! 

Betjty Jane Forkner 
( 

I 

5 

Book Page 

2924 557 

2924 613 

2925 6U 

2925 377 

2925 539 

2925 461 

2925 6G3 

2925 693 

2926 2u 

2926 96 
2926 316 1 

292./ 4i3 

2927 526 

2'327 Std 

2927 64,; 

2928 47 

2928 165 

292cJ 219 

292b 316 

2926 520 

2928 53& 

2928 544 

2923 f.53 

2929 95 

2929 99 

2;:;129 1.::,3 

2929 523 

2930 184 

2930 232 

2930 336 

2930 621 

2930 622 

2931 439 

2931 442 
2931 555 

2932 193 

2932 231 

2932 277 

2932 405 

2932 528 

2933 328 

2933 569 

2934 39 

2934 126 

2934 220 

2934 229 

2935 157 



6 
FROM 

- ---~----- ___ , ~~ - - ---~~"--~-

KRl:DCR PTO,A BTA, DD, 1 CIH, 

GRANTOR 

Von der Halben, Hilda p 

Vonder Ahe, Edwin J et al 

Visconti, Isabel 

Veid, Geo Bet al 

Vielhauer, Victor Pet al 

Voorheis, Virginia 

Do 

Vorjohan, FRank H et al 

Viel, Victor L et al 

Voorheis, Doris Bet al 

Do 

Vickeey, Lucille A et al 

Village of Blue Ash 

Vaughan, Elizabeth et al 

Viel, Victor S & Virginia 

Vaughn, James & Ruby 

f 

_'{1 _)-G;;::~ 
Gretchen Kersker et all 

Robert P Adams et al 

Willa S Hansen 

Wm R Becker et al 

Frieda S Bach et al 

Ella Meyer 

Do 

I 
I 

I 
Ann Elizabeth Dugan et al 

Walter H Corson et al 

Mary Louise Rector 

Do 

Gray Combs et al 

Pen RR Company 

City of Cinti 

Walter H Corson 

John F Winders et al ! 

Von Seggern, Viola M (dec'd) cert of trans Wm Von Seggern Sr I 
! 

Vogt, Loretta M 

Vielhauer, Lucille C et al 

Vodde, Norma M 

Viviano, Elizabeth et al 

Vornhagen, Rose (affdvt) 

Woodrow Young et a 1 I 

Board of Township And,rson 

Clayton Crnadl l et al ! 
Peter J Palazzolo et ~1 

! 
I 

I 
As to legatees 

l 

Twp 
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